

Ct. 04.07
No. 2023
652
15
akb

C.O. 1589 of 2018
Pramila Gayen & Ors.
-Versus-
Sandhya Malik & Ors.

Ms. Madhumita Patra ...For the Opposite Parties

Petitioners are not represented. On earlier occasion, petitioners were also not represented.

There is sufficient reason to believe that the petitioners are no longer interested to proceed with the application.

The revisional application, being C.O. 1589 of 2018 is dismissed for default.

There will be no order as to costs.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)